Pre-Veterinary Medical Association

Executive Board Minutes

April 15, 2008

I.  NHCACS No-Cost Rabies Clinic


a. Saturday, April 19-1-3 pm, Animal Control

b. Materials needed from PVMA



i. T-shirts to sell



ii. stickers for #’s


c. Volunteers



i. arrive at 12:30 pm



ii. wear Got Pets? T-shirts

d. Publicity update



i. too late for Seahawk




-follow-up story




-keep Seahawk in mind for publicity next year
II.  SGA Budget


a. Overview of new budget-$1814.99, approved for all requests



i. Kansas State Vet Speaker




-transportation & lodging



ii. World Rabies Day Rabies Clinic




-vets




-supplies



iii. Equipment & Supplies




-Dogipot Bags



-towels




-shammies


b. Copies



i. $50 copy card




-copies must be approved through marketing


c. No Budget Modification



i. can use $45

III.  Election Meeting


a. Monday, April 21-7:30 pm, DO 103


b. Nominations



i. members give speech on positions interested in

ii. nominations and voting by ballot
IV.  Transition Executive Board Meeting


a. Monday, April 28-7:30 pm, Buffalo Wild Wings-Monkey Junction


b. Pass on materials to new board members

V.  Next Semester-Fall 2008


a. 4 meetings per semester



i. Dates/Topics




-Wednesday, August 27

· 2nd week of school

· Before involvement carnival-advertise, flyers in dorms
-Monday, September 22-Ralph Richardson

· Budget $ in July

· Reimburse for plane ticket

· Hotel reservation made by Bitsy

-Tuesday, October 21-CRAH extern

-Wednesday, November 19


b. World Rabies Day



i. Sunday, September 28



ii. clinic-Saturday, September 27

VI.  Spay-A-Thons


a. Sunday, April 20


b. May-(?), probably not

VII.  Annual Public Health Forum for Veterinarians


a. Thursday, April 17-7:30 pm, Buffalo Wild Wings-Monkey Junction


b. Dr. Weedon & Dr. McNeil-presentation on zoonotic diseases


c. Limited space


d. No food for students

VIII.  Rabies Awareness Education


a. Start preparing for next year
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